
     Nepal Electricity Authority
Transmission Directorate

Nepal India Electricity Transmission and Trade Project

Invitation for Bids (ICB)
 for the Supply and Delivery of ACSR MOOSE Conductor

Contract Identification No: NIETTP/G/ICB/COND/78/79-1
Date of publication: 2079/03/12 (June 26, 2022)

1. Nepal Electricity Authority invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Supply and
Delivery of ACSR MOOSE Conductor under International Competitive Bidding procedures.

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the
address  below  during  office  hours  Sunday  to  Friday  or  may  visit  PPMO  website
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Bidding  document  may  be  purchased  online  on  or  before  August  9,  2022  and  can  be
downloaded from PPMO e-GP system:  www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
Interested bidders shall register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document
amounting a non-refundable fee of NRs.  22,600.00 (or equivalent  amount in US$  as per
exchange rate prevail as on date of publication of Invitation for Bids) in the following bank
account.
Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank Ltd, Hattisar, Kathmandu
Name of the Account: Hetauda-Dhalkebar-Duhabi 400 kV-NEA
Account No.: 00051040015275

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Nepal India Electricity Transmission & Trade Project office
at Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal at 12:00 PM on July 10, 2022

5. Interested  Bidders  shall  submit  the  electronic  Bids  through  PPMO  website
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 hours on August 10, 2022

6. Bids shall  be opened in the presence of Bidders'  representatives who choose to attend at
13:00 hours on August 10, 2022 at the address below. Bids must be valid for a period of 120
days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by scanned copy of the
bid security in pdf format, amounting to NRs. 95 million (or equivalent amount in US$ as per
exchange rate prevail as on date of publication of Invitation for Bids), which shall be valid for
minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period (i.e January 7, 2023).

7. In the comparison of Bids, Domestic Preference Scheme will be applied in accordance with 
the provisions stipulated in the instruction to Bidders.

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then 
the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity 

and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission 
deadline.

9. NEA reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject
all bids at any time prior to award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the 
affected bidder(s) or any obligation to inform the affected bidder(s) of the grounds for NEA’s
action.
The address referred to above is:
The Project Director
Nepal India Electricity Transmission and Trade Project
Transmission Directorate
Nepal Electricity Authority
Kharipati, Bhaktapur, Nepal
Telephone: +977 1 6616932

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


Electronic mail address: niettp400kv1@gmail.com


